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WEEK 1

Sunday 9 January The Baptism of our Lord

Monday 10 January

10.00am Whole Staff INSET
1.30pm — 2.30pm Boarding staff INSET
4.00pm Choristers return

Tuesday 11 January
Instrumental lessons, ensembles and clubs begin

8.15am Gallery choir

8.40am Day boys return

9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
10.00am Prep assembly

1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 12 January

7.45am SMT meeting
8.15am Junior choir
8.15am A Midsummer Night’s Dream rehearsal

8.40am — 1.00pm  Yrs 6 — 8 mock interviews

9.30am — 2.30pm 8+ assessments

1.55pm Junior orchestra

1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
5.00pm Boarding staff meeting

WEEK 1

Thursday 13 January

8.1bam A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.40am Yrs 2 & 3 choir Gibbs Room
8.40am — 1.00pm Yrs 6 — 8 mock interviews

9.30am — 2.30pm 7+ assessments

1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Friday 14 January

8.15am Gallery choir

8.40am Yr 1 choir

9.00am Yr 4 pastoral assembly CHL
2.00pm U13 A & B football vs Sussex House Battersea Park
3.60pm/5.00pm  Yrs 4 & 5 choristers & probs depart for the weekend

6.30pm Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the weekend

Saturday 15 January

Notes



WEEK 2

Sunday 16 January

9.45am Choristers & probs return
12.00pm Mass Cathedral
4.00pm Vespers Cathedral

Monday 17 January

8.16am Pre-Prep staff briefing

8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.30am Prep staff briefing

8.40am Instrumental ensembles

8.50am Pre-Prep assembly

8.50am Prep form assemblies

1.55pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles

1.65pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

4.00pm Pre-Prep staff meeting

4.15pm 7H Parents’ Evening Refectory
Tuesday 18 January

8.15am Gallery choir

8.50am School Mass — parents welcome Cathedral
9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

2.15pm Yrs 1 & 2 football vs Wetherby Notting Hill Powerleague,

Nine Elms
4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 19 January

7.45am SMT meeting

8.15am Junior choir

8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

1.55pm Junior orchestra

1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

2.00pm U13 A & B rugby vs St Anthony's Battersea Park
2.00pm U11 A & B rugby vs St Philip’s Barn Elms
5.00pm Boarding staff meeting

5.00pm St Paul's Cathedral Choir sing Evensong  Westminster Cathedral

WEEK 2

Thursday 20 January St Sebastian, martyr
8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.40am Yrs 2 & 3 choir Gibbs Room
8.50am Prep assembly

1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

2.00pm Yr 2 tag rugby vs Cameron Vale House Battersea Park
2.30pm Yr 5 rugby vs St Anthony's Brondesbury

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Friday 21 January

8.16am Gallery choir

8.40am Yr 1 choir

9.00am Pre-Prep School Council

9.00am Yr 5 pastoral assembly CHL
2.30pm U13 1st & 2nd Xl rugby vs Arnold House Canons Park
2.30pm U13 1st & 2nd Xl hockey vs Arnold House Canons Park
3.50pm/5.00pm  Yr 4 probs depart for the weekend

5.00pm Choristers sing Vespers at St Paul's Cathedral

6.45pm Yrs 5-8 choristers depart for the weekend

from St Paul's Cathedral

Saturday 22 January

Notes



WEEK 3

Sunday 23 January

9.45am Choristers & probs return

12.00pm Mass Cathedral
4.00pm Vespers Cathedral
Monday 24 January

8.16am Pre-Prep staff briefing

8.15am A Midsummer Night’s Dream rehearsal

8.30am Prep staff briefing

8.40am Instrumental ensembles

8.50am Pre-Prep assembly

8.50am Prep form assemblies

1.55pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles

1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

4.00pm Pre-Prep staff meeting

4.15pm 7M Parents’ Evening Refectory

Tuesday 25 January The Conversion of St Paul

8.15am Gallery choir

8.60am School Mass — parents welcome Cathedral
9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

2.00pm Yr 2 football vs Chepstow House ~ Powerleague, Nine Elms
2.00pm Yr 5 rugby vs Eaton House Battersea Park
3.15pm ‘No exam pieces’ recital Cathedral Hall

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 26 January

7.45am SMT meeting

8.1bam Junior choir

8.16am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

1.55pm Junior orchestra

1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

2.00pm 1st & 2nd Xl vs Hill House

4.15pm Music scholarship applicants’ performance for choristers

5.00pm Boarding staff meeting

WEEK 3

Thursday 27 January

8.1bam A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.40am Yrs 2 & 3 choir Gibbs Room
8.50am Prep assembly

1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

2.00pm Yr 4 football A|B,C,D vs Sussex House Battersea Park Astro

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Friday 28 January St Thomas Aquinas
ABRSM examination entry deadline

8.16am Gallery choir

8.40am Yr 1 choir

9.00am Yr 6 pastoral assembly CHL

3.60pm/5.00pm  Yrs 4 & 5 choristers & probs depart for the weekend

6.30pm Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the weekend

Saturday 29 January

Notes



WEEK 4

Sunday 30 January

9.45am Choristers & probs return

12.00pm Mass Cathedral
4.00pm Vespers Cathedral

Monday 31 January

Yr 5 Anchor Week
8.15am Pre-Prep staff briefing
8.1bam A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
8.30am Prep staff briefing
8.40am Instrumental ensembles
8.560am Pre-Prep assembly
8.60am Prep form assemblies
1.55pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles
1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
4.00pm Pre-Prep staff meeting
4.15pm B5M Parents’ Evening Refectory
Tuesday 1 February Chinese New Year
Yr 5 Anchor Week
8.15am Gallery choir
8.50am School Mass — parents welcome Cathedral
9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles
2.00pm Gallery choir workshop with students from
Larmenier & Sacred Heart
3.45pm Gallery choir concert with students from

Larmenier & Sacred Heart
4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents
7.00pm — 8.00pm Political careers and the House of Commons

Rt Hon Jacob Rees-Mogg talk for boys in Yrs 7 & 8

The Presentation of our Lord
Yr 5 Anchor Week
7.45am SMT meeting
8.16am Junior choir

Wednesday 2 February

WEEK 4

8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.560am Prep School council

10.30am Governors' academic committee Head's office
1.55pm Junior orchestra

1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

2.00pm U13 football vs Harris Academy Battersea Park
2.00pm U13 1st & 2nd hockey vs Knightsbridge School TBC
7.30pm Boarding council

5.00pm Boarding staff meeting

Thursday 3 February

Yr 5 Anchor Week
8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsall
8.40am Yrs 2 & 3 choir Gibbs Room
8.50am Yr 3 assembly — parents welcome Gibbs Room
8.50am Prep assembly
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles
2.00pm Yr 5 rugby vs Chepstow House Battersea Park
4.00pm Interim reports to form tutors

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Friday 4 February

Yr 5 Anchor Week
8.15am Gallery choir
8.1bam Yr 1 choir
9.00am Yr 7 pastoral assembly CHL
2.00pm Yr 3 touch rugby vs Wetherby Kensington Westway
3.60pm/5.00pm  Yrs 4 & 5 choristers & probs depart for the weekend
6.30pm Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the weekend

Saturday 5 February

Notes



WEEK 5

Sunday 6 February

9.45am Choristers & probs return
10.00am — 12.00pm Chorister Open Morning
12.00pm Mass Cathedral
4.00pm Vespers Cathedral
Monday 7 February
Children’s Mental Health Week
8.15am Pre-Prep staff briefing
8.15am A Midsummer Night's rehearsal
8.30am Prep staff briefing
8.40am Instrumental ensembles
8.50am Pre-Prep assembly
8.50am Prep form assemblies
1.65pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles
1.65pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
4.00pm Staff meetings
Tuesday 8 February
8.15am Gallery choir
8.50am School Mass — parents welcome Cathedral
9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles
2.15pm Yr 2 rugby vs Wetherby Notting Hill Westway
3.15pm House music competition finals
4.00pm Interim reports to Director of Studies

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 9 February

7.45am SMT meeting

8.16am Junior choir

8.15am A Midsummer Night’s Dream rehearsal

10.30am Governors' finance committee Head's office
1.55pm Junior orchestra

1.56pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

2.00pm U13 rugby 1st Xlll vs St Philip’s Barn Elms

WEEK 5

2.00pm Yr6 A & B 7s vs Knightsbridge School Battersea Park
5.00pm Boarding staff meeting
5.00pm Choristers sing Vespers at Charterhouse

Thursday 10 February

8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.40am Yrs 2 & 3 choir Gibbs Room
8.50am Reception assembly — parents welcome Gibbs Room
8.50am Prep assembly

1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

2.00pm Yr5 AB,CD vs Sussex House Battersea Park Astro

3.00pm PA bake sales
4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Friday 11 February Our Lady of Lourdes

8.15am Gallery choir

8.40am Yr 1 choir

9.00am Yr 8 pastoral assembly CHL
2.00pm Yr 3 touch rugby A & B vs St Philip’s Barn Elms
3.50pm/5.00pm  Yrs 4 & 5 choristers & probs depart for the half term

6.30pm Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the half term

Saturday 12 February

Notes



HALF TERM HALF TERM

Sunday 13 February Thursday 17 February

Half term Half term
Monday 14 February Friday 18 February

Half term Half term
Tuesday 15 February Saturday 19 February

Half term Half term
Wednesday 16 February Notes

Half term



WEEK 6

Sunday 20 February

9.45am Choristers & probs return
12.00pm Mass Cathedral
4.00pm Vespers Cathedral

Monday 21 February
Yr 8 Common Entrance mocks

8.15am Pre-Prep staff briefing

8.30am Prep staff briefing

8.40am Day boys return

8.560am Pre-Prep assembly

1.565pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

1.55pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles

4.00pm Pre-Prep staff meeting

4.15pm 5T Parents’ Evening Refectory

Tuesday 22 February The Chair of St Peter, Apostle

Yr 8 Common Entrance mocks

8.15am Gallery choir

8.50am School Mass — parents welcome Cathedral
9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

4.15pm Yr 8 Arran trip meeting Refectory

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 23 February
Yr 8 Common Entrance mocks

7.45am SMT meeting

8.15am Junior choir

8.15am A Midsummer Night’s Dream rehearsal

10.30am Governors' pastoral committee Zoom
1.55pm Junior orchestra

1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

5.00pm Boarding staff meeting

WEEK 6

Thursday 24 February
Yr 8 Common Entrance mocks

8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsall

8.40am Yrs 2 & 3 choir Gibbs Room
8.50am Prep assembly

1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

2.00pm Yr 5 football vs Sussex House Battersea Park

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Friday 25 February

8.16am Gallery choir

8.40am Yr 1 choir

9.00am Yr 4 pastoral assembly CHL
2.00pm Yr8 A & B vs Sussex House Battersea Park
3.50pm/5.00pm  Yrs 4 & 5 choristers & probs depart for the weekend

6.30pm Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the weekend

Saturday 26 February

Notes



WEEK 7

Sunday 27 February

9.45am Choristers & probs return

12.00pm Mass Cathedral
4.00pm Vespers Cathedral

Monday 28 February

Yr 4 Anchor Week
8.15am Pre-Prep staff briefing
8.1bam A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
8.30am Prep staff briefing
8.40am Instrumental ensembles
8.560am Pre-Prep assembly
8.60am Prep form assemblies
1.55pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles
1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
2.00pm Yr 2 vs Knightsbridge School Powerleague, Nine Elms
4.00pm Pre-Prep staff meeting
4.15pm 8P Parents’ Evening Refectory
Tuesday 1 March St David
Yr 4 Anchor Week
Women'’s History Month begins
8.15am Gallery choir
9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles
2.15pm Yrs 1 & 2 football vs Wetherby Notting Hill Powerleague,
Nine Elms
4.15pm 8R Parents’ Evening Refectory

4.00pm - 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 2 March Ash Wednesday

Yr 4 Anchor Week
7.45am SMT meeting
8.16am Junior choir
8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.50am Whole School Mass — parents welcome Cathedral

10.30am
1.55pm
1.565pm
2.00pm
5.00pm
5.30pm

WEEK 7

Full Governors’ meeting Gibbs Room
Junior orchestra

A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsall
Yr6 A & B 7s vs Knightsbridge School
Boarding staff meeting

Mass for Ash Wednesday

Battersea Park

Westminster Cathedral

Thursday 3 March

8.15am
8.40am
8.50am
8.50am
1.55pm
2.00pm
4.00pm — 6.00pm

Friday 4 March

8.15am
8.40am
9.00am
2.00pm
3.50pm/5.00pm
6.30pm

Yr 4 Anchor Week
A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsall
Yrs 2 & 3 choir
Yr 1 assembly — parents welcome
Prep assembly
Senior instrumental ensembles
Yr b rugby vs Finton House Battersea Park
Head's senior school appointments with parents

Gibbs Room

Yr 4 Anchor Week
Gallery choir
Yr 1 choir
Yr b pastoral assembly CHL
U14 1st Xl rugby vs St Philip's Battersea Park
Yrs 4 & b choristers & probs depart for the weekend
Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the weekend

Saturday 5 March

Notes



WEEK 8

Sunday 6 March

Yr 8 in Arran
9.45am Choristers & probs return
12.00pm Mass
4.00pm Vespers
Monday 7 March
Yr 8 in Arran
8.15am Pre-Prep staff briefing
8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
8.30am Prep staff briefing
8.40am Instrumental ensembles
8.50am Pre-Prep assembly
8.50am Prep form assemblies
1.55pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles
1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
2.00pm Yr 4 rugby vs Finton House
4.00pm Staff meetings
Tuesday 8 March
Yr 8 in Arran
8.15am Gallery choir
8.50am School Mass — parents welcome
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles
2.00pm Yr 2 rugby vs Wetherby Kensington

First Sunday of Lent

Cathedral
Cathedral

Battersea Park

Cathedral

Westway

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 9 March

Yr 8 in Arran
7.45am SMT meeting
8.15am Junior choir
8.15am A Midsummer Night’s Dream rehearsal
8.60am Prep School Council
1.55pm Junior orchestra
1.65pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
2.00pm Yr 3 rugby vs Eaton Square

St Francis of Rome

Battersea Park

3.15pm
5.00pm
7.30pm

WEEK 8

ABRSM exam candidates’ recital (juniors) Cathedral Hall
Boarding staff meeting

Boarding Council

Thursday 10 March

8.16am
8.40am
8.50am
1.55pm
2.00pm
4.00pm — 6.00pm

Friday 11 March

8.1bam
8.40am
9.00am
3.50pm/5.00pm
6.30pm

Yr 8 in Arran
A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
Yrs 2 & 3 choir
Prep assembly
Senior instrumental ensembles
Yr 5 rugby vs Eaton Square Battersea Park
Head's senior school appointments with parents

Gibbs Room

Yr 8 Arran trip returns
Gallery choir
Yr 1 choir
Yr 6 pastoral assembly CHL
Yrs 4 & b choristers & probs depart for the weekend
Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the weekend

Saturday 12 March

Notes



WEEK 9

Sunday 13 March Second Sunday of Lent

9.45am Choristers & probs return
12.00pm Mass Cathedral
4.00pm Vespers Cathedral

Monday 14 March

8.16am Pre-Prep staff briefing

8.15am A Midsummer Night’s Dream rehearsal

8.30am Prep staff briefing

8.40am Instrumental ensembles

8.50am Pre-Prep assembly

8.50am Prep form assemblies

1.55pm Orchestra & senior instrumental ensembles

1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

2.00pm Visit from English Touring Opera for Yr 6

3.16pm ABRSM exam candidates’ recital (seniors) Cathedral Hall
4.00pm End of term reports to Form Tutors

4.00pm Staff meetings

Tuesday 15 March

8.15am Gallery choir

8.50am School Mass — parents welcome Cathedral
9.50am Prefects’ meeting Refectory
1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

3.15pm Ensembles concert Cathedral Hall

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 16 March

ABRSM exams
7.45am SMT meeting
8.15am Junior choir
8.15am A Midsummer Night’s Dream rehearsal
1.55pm Junior orchestra
1.55pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal
2.00pm U13 football 5 aside vs Harris Academy

Battersea Powerleague, Nine Elms

WEEK 9

2.00pm U11 A & B rugby vs St Philip’s Battersea Park

5.00pm Boarding staff meeting

Thursday 17 March St Patrick
ABRSM exams

8.15am A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal

8.40am Yrs 2 & 3 choir Gibbs Room

8.50am Yr 2 assembly — parents welcome Gibbs Room

8.50am Prep assembly

1.55pm Senior instrumental ensembles

2.00pm Yr 1 tag rugby vs Cameron Vale House Battersea Park

3.00pm PA Bake sale

4.00pm End of term reports to Director of Studies

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Friday 18 March

Mufti Day
8.16am Gallery choir
8.40am Yr 1 choir
9.00am Yr 7 pastoral assembly CHL
2.00pm Yr 6 rugby vs Chepstow House Battersea Park
2.15pm U11 & U13 Arnold House Cross Country Canons Park
3.50pm/5.00pm  Yrs 4 & 5 choristers & probs depart for the weekend
6.30pm Yrs 6-8 choristers depart for the weekend
Saturday 19 March
1.00pm - 5.00pm U13A hockey tournament Bisham Abbey
1.00pm — 5.00pm A Midsummer Night's Dream rehearsal Cathedral Hall

Notes



Sunday 20 March

9.45am
12.00pm
4.00pm

WEEK 10

Third Sunday of Lent
U13A hockey tournament Bisham Abbey
Choristers & probs return
Mass Cathedral

Vespers Cathedral

Monday 21 March

8.16am
8.30am
8.40am
8.50am
8.50am
4.00pm

A Midsummer Night's Dream
Pre-Prep staff briefing
Prep staff briefing
Instrumental ensembles
Pre-Prep assembly
Prep form assemblies
Staff meetings

Tuesday 22 March

8.16am
8.50am
9.50am
1.55pm
2.15pm
4.00pm

A Midsummer Night's Dream
Gallery choir
School Mass — parents welcome
Prefects’ meeting
Senior instrumental ensembles
Yrs 1 & 2 rugby vs Wetherby Notting Hill
First Holy Communion meeting

Cathedral
Refectory

Battersea Park
Gibbs Room

4.00pm — 6.00pm Head's senior school appointments with parents

Wednesday 23 March

7.45am
8.1bam
1.55pm
5.00pm

A Midsummer Night's Dream
Pre-Prep trips day
SMT meeting
Junior choir
Junior orchestra
Boarding staff meeting

WEEK 10

Thursday 24 March

8.40am
8.50am
8.50am
1.65pm
4.00pm — 6.00pm

Friday 25 March

8.16am
8.40am
9.00am
1.15pm
3.15pm
3.30pm
3.50pm

A Midsummer Night's Dream
Yrs 2 & 3 choir
Pre-Prep house singing competition
Prep assembly
Senior instrumental ensembles
Head's senior school appointments with parents

Gibbs Room

The Annunciation of the Lord
Prep Trips Day

Gallery Choir
Yr 1 choir
Yr 8 pastoral assembly CHL
Yr 2 Finton House football tournament Trinity Fields
Reception & Yr 1 Easter bonnet parade — parents welcome
Yrs 2 & 3 Easter bonnet parade — parents welcome
Term ends for day boys, probs and choristers

Saturday 26 March

Notes



Sunday 27 March Thursday 31 April

Monday 28 March Friday 1 April

Tuesday 29 March Saturday 2 April

Wednesday 30 March Notes



Sunday 3 April

Monday 4 April

Tuesday 5 April

Wednesday 6 April

Fifth Sunday of Lent Thursday 7 April

Friday 8 April

Saturday 9 April
4.00pm Choristers return

Notes



Sunday 10 April Palm Sunday Thursday 14 April Maundy Thursday

Monday 11 April Friday 15 April Good Friday

Tuesday 12 April Saturday 16 April Holy Saturday

Wednesday 13 April Notes



WEEK 1 - TRINITY 2022 WEEK 1 - TRINITY 2022

Sunday 17 April Easter Sunday Thursday 21 April

12.00pm Choristers depart Choristers to Buckfast Abbey

Monday 18 April Friday 22 April Earth Day
Easter Monday Choristers at Buckfast Abbey

Tuesday 19 April Saturday 23 April

10.00am Whole-staff INSET Choristers at Buckfast Abbey

6.00pm Probs return

Wednesday 20 April Notes

8.40am Day boys return

6.00pm Choristers return Choristers return Sunday 24th April from Buckfast Abbey



NOTES
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